employees who are promoters or persons belonging to the promoter group and director(s) who either 

himself or through his relative or through any body corporate, directly or indirectly, holds more than 

10% of the outstanding equity shares of the Company, such number of Employee Stock Options 

(“Stock Options/ ESOPs”) not exceeding 89,00,000 (Eighty Nine Lakhs Only) Stock Options convertible 

into equivalent number of equity shares together with the Stock Options proposed to be 

created/offered/issued/allotted to or for the benefit of such persons who are in employment of the 

Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in case of any corporate action(s) such as rights issues, bonus issues,

[...]

The Board of directors (including Nomination and Remuneration Committee) shall administer the Scheme. 

All questions of interpretation of the Scheme shall be determined by the Board/Committee as per terms 

of the Scheme and applicable laws. 

b) Total number of Options to be granted: 

A total of not exceeding 89,00,000 (Eighty-Nine Lakhs) equity shares having face value of ₹1/- (Rupee One 

Only) (the “Equity Shares”) [together with the equity shares proposed to be created/offered/ 

issued/allotted to or for the benefit of such persons who are in employment of the Company in terms of